

Telangana , India
Tel : 040 - 23404708
E-mail : ho@adityaspinners.net;
aslhyd9@gmail.com;
works@adityaspinners.net

Web Site: adityaspinners.net CIN : L40300AP1991PLC012337

Place: Hyderabad Date: 18th April, 2024

To
The Deputy General Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir

Scrip Code: BSE: 521141

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

We submit herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours Faithfully For Aditya Spinners Limited

Priyanka Baldewa Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl: a/a



Aditya Spinners Limited

6-3-668/10/66, Durganagar Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.

Telangana, India

Tel : 040 - 23404708

E-mail: ho@adityaspinners.net;

aslhyd9@gmail.com; works@adityaspinners.net

Web Site: adityaspinners.net

CIN : L40300AP1991PLC012337

Ref.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the ended March, 31st 2024.

This is to certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility pertaining to Aditya Spinners Limited, Hyderabad ('the Company') are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, a Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') approved Category- I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent registered with SEBI.

For M/s. Aditya Spinners Limited

Priyanka Baldewa Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer M. No. AC5-48077

For Venture Capital and Corporate
Investments Private Limited

Authorized Representative